

# Temecula Valley Unified School District

**Recipe: 000185 FRENCH BREAD, PEPPERONI**

**Recipe HACCP Process: #2 Same Day Service**

Recipe Source:  
Recipe Group: ENTREES

Alternate Recipe Name: Pepperoni French Bread

Number of Portions: 1  
Size of Portion: EACH

902553 FRENCH BREAD,PEPPERONI,GS#403566,TONY'S...	1 EACH	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Preheat oven to 375°</li> <li>• Place frozen pizzas on a sheet pan and cook until reaches 160°</li> </ul> <p><b>CCP:</b> Hold for hot service at 135° F or higher</p>
---	--------	--

\*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (EACH)

Calories	350 kcal	Cholesterol	45.00 mg	Protein	18.00 g	Calcium	300.00 mg	41.14%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	16.00 g	Sodium	680.00 mg	Vitamin A	100.00 RE	Iron	2.70 mg	20.57%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	8.00 g	Carbohydrates	35.00 g	Vitamin A	750.00 IU	Water <sup>1</sup>	*N/A* g	0.00%	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup>	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	4.00 g	Vitamin C	9.00 mg	Ash <sup>1</sup>	*N/A* g	40.00%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								20.57%	Calories from Protein

\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient  
 \* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data  
<sup>1</sup> - denotes optional nutrient values

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Attributes</u>	<u>Allergens Present</u>	<u>Allergens Absent</u>	<u>Allergens Unidentified</u>
Meat/Alt..... 2 oz		Y - Milk	N - Egg	
Grain..... 2 oz		Y - Soy	N - Peanut	
Fruit..... cup		Y - Wheat	N - Tree Nut	
Vegetable..... 0.125 cup			N - Fish	
Milk..... cup			N - Shellfish	
<b><u>Moisture &amp; Fat Change</u></b>				
Moisture Change. 0%				
Fat Change..... 0%				
Type of Fat.....				

**Production Specification**

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Measure	Round
-----	-------	--------------------------	---------	---------	-------

**NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.**

# Temecula Valley Unified School District

---

I	902553	FRENCH BREAD,PEPPERONI,GS#403566,TON			
---	--------	--------------------------------------	--	--	--

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**

Whether our 6" French Bread is served as an entree or as a complement to other entrees, it's a great menu alternative and sure to be a hit.

- Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.
- Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.
- Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.
- The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

**MENU APPLICATIONS:**

- Ideal for grab and go dining applications.
- Versatile; an excellent complement to your mainline or a la carte pizza program.
- Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

**CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:**

**085414** -Each 5.40 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-12).

**HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:**

TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 320 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

**CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72672**

**PREP INSTRUCTIONS:**

**COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING.** This product must be cooked to an internal temperature of 160°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F). Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas on an 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan. **CONVECTION OVEN:** Bake at 375°F for 11 to 14 minutes. **CONVENTIONAL OVEN:** Bake at 400°F for 20 to 22 minutes. **NOTE:** Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any unused portions.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	375 °F	11-14 MINUTES	Cook before serving
Conventional Oven	400 °F	20-22 MINUTES	



**INGREDIENTS:**

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], FOLIC ACID), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (WHEAT FLOUR, DATES, DEXTROSE, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE, AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA), ENZYMES)), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31% NTSS), SEASONING BLEND (SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, BEET POWDER), MODIFIED CORN STARCH), REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT\* (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. \*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).

**SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:**

**SHIPPING INFO:**

<b>GTIN (Case):</b>	10072180726725
<b>Gross Weight:</b>	22.75
<b>Net Weight:</b>	20.25
<b>Each Weight:</b>	5.40
<b>Cube:</b>	1.33
<b>Dimensions (LxWxH):</b>	19.13 x 14.13 x 8.5
<b>Cases/Pallet:</b>	70
<b>Tie:</b>	7
<b>High:</b>	10
<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	300

**ALLERGENS:**

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



*Karen Wilder*

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD  
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

<b>Serving Size:</b>	1 portion	-
<b>Serving Size (grams):</b>	153	-
<b>Serving Size (weight oz):</b>	5.4	-
<b>Eaches/Case:</b>	60	-
<b>Inner Packs/Case:</b>	1	-
<b>Servings/Case:</b>	60	-
<b>Calories:</b>	350	-
<b>Calories From Fat:</b>	140	-
<b>Calories From Saturated Fat:</b>	72	-
<b>Total Fat:</b>	16	25%
<b>Saturated Fat:</b>	8	40%
<b>Trans Fat:</b>	0	-
<b>Cholesterol:</b>	45	15%
<b>Sodium:</b>	680	28%
<b>Potassium:</b>	105	3%
<b>Total Carbohydrate:</b>	35	12%
<b>Total Dietary Fiber:</b>	4	16%
<b>Sugars:</b>	5	-
<b>Protein:</b>	18	-
<b>Vitamin A:</b>	-	15%
<b>Vitamin C:</b>	-	15%
<b>Calcium:</b>	-	30%
<b>Iron:</b>	-	15%
<b>Whole Grain:</b>	17	51%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.



Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved  
 115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426  
 info@schwansfs.com  
 Last Update Date: 5/27/2015 Printed on: 6/23/2015

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

*Karen Wilder*

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD  
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

085414  
 Each 5.40 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat; meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA (99-12).



Product of  
**SCHWAN**  
 FOOD COMPANY

**72672**

Distributed By: Schwans Food Service, Inc.  
 General Office, Marshall, MN 56258 U.S.A.  
 Copyright © 2012, Schwans Food Service, Inc.  
 All Rights Reserved.  
 Customer Service Call 1 (877) 302-7426  
 Visit us at www.SchwansFoodService.com

**French Bread Pizza made with Whole Grain with Reduced Fat Pepperoni**

#128100-1

**INGREDIENTS:** FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM, DEXTROSE, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE, AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA), ENZYMES)), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31% NTS)), SEASONING BLEND (SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, BEET POWDER), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. \*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).  
**Contains: MILK, SOY, WHEAT**

**COOKING INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCCIONES:**  
 PREHEAT CONVECTION OVEN TO 375°F (OR A CONVENTIONAL OVEN TO 400°F). PRODUCT MUST BE COOKED FROM A FROZEN STATE FOR BEST RESULTS. PLACE FROZEN PIZZAS ON AN 18" x 25" x 1 1/2" BUN PAN. PRECALIBRE EL HORNO DE CONVECCION HASTA AL CANZAR LOS 375°F O UN HORNO COMUN HASTA AL CANZAR LOS 400°F. EL PRODUCTO DEBE COCINARSE SIN DESCONGELAR PARA OBTENER LOS MEJORES RESULTADOS. PONIA LAS PIZZAS CONGELADAS EN UNA FUENTE DE 18" x 25" x 1 1/2".

OVEN TYPE / TIPO DE HORNO	TEMPERATURE / TEMPERATURA	COOKING TIME / TIEMPO DE COCCION
CONVECTION / CONVECCION	375°F	11-14 MINUTES / 11 A 14 MINUTOS
CONVENTIONAL / COMUN	400°F	20-22 MINUTES / 20 A 22 MINUTOS

NOTE: OVEN TEMPERATURE AND TIMES MAY VARY DUE TO OVEN LOAD AND/OR PRODUCT TEMPERATURE. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION. NOTA: LA TEMPERATURA DEL HORNO Y EL TIEMPO DE TIEMPO PUEDEN VARIAR DEBIDO A LA CARGA DEL HORNO Y/O LA TEMPERATURA DEL PRODUCTO. REFRIGERE O DESECHE LA PARTE NO USADA.

**NOT READY TO EAT. COOK THOROUGHLY. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY, COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160° F**

FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE

**COOK BEFORE SERVING**

KEEP FROZEN  
 L.B.N. (Licensed Connecticut 12432)



CONTAINS: 60 - 5.40 OZ. PORTIONS  
**NET WT.: 20 LBS. 4 OZ.**



085414  
Each 5.40 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-12).

## French Bread with

#128100-1

**INGREDIENTS:** FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, MONONITRATE (B1), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE, AZODICARBONATE